

JACKSON TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

Mark H. Brink Police Chief

Mark H. Brink

Chief Jackson Twp. Police Department.

chiefbrink@jtpd.com

Office:

(330) 834-3960

Fax:

(330) 834-3965

Mailing Address:

7383 Fulton Dr. N.W. Massillon, OH 44646

Dispatch:

(330) 832-1553

Jackson Township Police Department

Media Release 17-07

For Immediate Release November 6, 2017

Chief Mark Brink
Jackson Township Police Department

Jackson Township- Jackson Explorers Seeking Christmas Toys for Kids

The Jackson Township Police Explorer Post begins the 32nd annual Christmas Toys for Kids Project on November 9th through December 14th, 2017.

This project is being held to benefit needy children through the Stark County Domestic Violence Project. Donations of NEW toys will be accepted; however, stuffed toys or animals will not be accepted.

Toys are being collected at five (5) locations:

The Jackson Township Safety Center, 7383 Fulton Drive, NW The Jackson Township Hall, 5735 Wales Avenue, NW Dollar General Store on Fulton Drive, South St. Jacob Lutheran Church, 8697 Mudbrook Street

Monetary donations are also accepted. Checks should be payable to the Jackson Police Explorers and can be delivered or mailed to the Jackson Police Explorers, 7383 Fulton Drive, NW, Massillon, OH 44646.

The Jackson Township Police Explorers is a division of the Boy Scouts and is designed for students interested in the police profession. The advisor is Officer John W. Angelo and can be reached at 330-834-3960.